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APPENDIX B
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY
FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS
(EXCEPT 1 AND 2—FAMILY DWELLINGS AND TOWNHOUSES)
(Reproduce the following data on the building plans sheet 1 or 2)
. EXIT REQUIREMENTS ELECTRICAL SUMMARY
Name of Project: _ HATTERAS DORMITORY NO. 2
Address: 58201 10 & NUMBER AND ARRANGEMENT OF EXITS ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT
) MINIMUM 2 TRAVEL DISTANCE ARRANGEMENT MEANS OF
Proposed Use: FERRY DMISION CREW BERTHS T NUMBER OF EXITS EGRESS 13 (SECTION 101 4.2) .
i g NCDOT GEN 919-715-0400 ”
Owner or Authorized Agent: — ERAL SERVICES ___  Phone # 9 SPACE DESIGNATION —— 2 o e e SEE EI ECTR' C EI SHEETS
Owned By: _ State of North Corolina []City/County OPrivate Mstote REQUIRED oN PLans | A gfgmgg* TRAVEN[ DISTANCE DISTANGE
Code Enforcement Jurisdiction: Ocity [ County ___DARE COUNTY (TABLE 1015.1) | DISTANCE BETWEEN SHOWN ON
SHOWN ON | EXIT DOORS PLANS = -
B | PLANS h b 0 g
LEAD DESIGN PROFESSIONAL: __ NCDOT, FACILITIES DESIGN  (919)-715-0400 DORM_139—OCCUPANTS 2 2 200" 81" 64’ 52" Z O ng
DESIGNER FIRM NAME LICENSE #  TELEPHONE # E—MAIL — — — — — — — G () N |
Nt 100 S 3 21 (T8 g [ =—1— S — I ———— DARE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA ID#: 00-05315-01C O Iyo
SITE "Civil® _Quible & Associates PC _Joseph J. Anlauf _2gge0  ( 252) 2613300 jjo@quible.com - = = - = - - MECHANICAL SUMMARY | . =} z F ;
Flectricol _BURKE DESIGN GROUP, PA _Benjomin E Burke PE 22038  ( 918) 7711916 benburke®nc.m.com 1 Corridor deatz ends (Sec‘tit;n 1016.3) MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, SERVICE SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT w " ) N
2 Singl its (Table 1018.2
Fire Alarm BURKE DESIGN GROUP, PA GROUP, PA mm-ﬁ— 22038 ( 919) 771-1916 benburke@nc.rr.com 3 Ct:rgr:noer:“ §athaofeTruvel (Section 1013.3) TLLLALL P z { ?)_
Plumbing  _BURKE DESIGN GROUP, PA _Benjomin E. Burke PE 22038  (_919) 771-1916  benburke@nc.rr.com EXIT WIDTH K & i, m 0 7 o
Mechanical _BURKE DESIGN GROUP, PA _Benjomin . Burke PE 22038  ( 919) 771-1916 benburke@nc.mcom [ o0 o) ®) ®) EXIT WIDTH (i) 23458 SEE MECHANIC SHEETS = 7
Sprinkler—Standpipe BURKE DESIGN GROUP, PA _Benjomin E. Burke PE 22038 (_919) 771-1916 benburke@nc.rr.com OR SPACE ARE'};; JI\DREEéM CALCULATED EGREgg W'I:IiTH (ggg%lgaagé%% A%VTLJAL WEW T r™ Q -w— 0 J é
SCRIPTI sQ. . PER CUPANT N i SHO ON PLANS "
—{ structural NC DOT WE. Rotterres, PE 16394  (_919) 715-9341  bratterree@ncdot.gov Wt O?FA%TENT oo | (TABLE 1005.1) (a+b)xe IN —-X O = 6 ) | = g ouw
=
Retaining Walls >5' High 1004.1.2) STAIR LEVEL | STAR LEVEL | STAR LEVEL — Q 0 14
Othe RESIDENTIAL R-! 6,936 50 139 3 2" 42" 28" 96" 66"

’ e = = S R - 5 N TI BLDG. CODE SUMMARY & ABBREVIATIONS w " 26
2006 EDITION OF NC CODE FOR: [ENew Construction [ Addition 0 upfit — — — — — — — — — — Cl SITE / UTILITIES PLAN wl S
EXISTING: [JReconstruction ] Alteration [CJRepair = = = = = = - = = = m o I
CONSTRUCTED ORIGINAL USE RENOVATED CURRENT USE - = * = = = = - = - Al FLOOR PLAN & WALL DETAILS pm— ; Jl—
e — || See Table 1004.1.2 to determine whether net or ; i

A e gross area is applicable.
BUILDING DATA See definition "Area, Gross” and “Area, Net” (Section 1002) A2 BU'L.DING & HALL SECTIONS P m ;m
Construction Type: [ I-A I 1-A O m-A Ow O v-A 2 Minimum stairway width (Section 1005.1); min. corridor width (Section 1016.2); min. door width (Section 1018.1) A3 ELEVATIONS & DETAIL L 0
L o - T 3 Minimum width of exit passageway (Section 1020.2) _r " A ] Z
Mixed cEstIruBction: g :IOB glsesB Types W 4 See Section 1004.5 for converging exits. A4 PIC BEDROOM DETAng J w |l: 8
D Sprinklers: [ No [JPartial [ Yes CINFPA 13 @ NFPA 13R CINFPA 13D 5 Ehszclt?:: 7{}00511:) means of egress shall not reduce the available capacity to less than 50 percent of the total required As |NTERIOR ELEVAT'ONS D J :) .g
Standpipes: [INo [lYes Class[d1 [ Cm Owet [ory o Assormbly occupancies (Section 1024) Ab SCHEDULEE! & DETA”_S < I |
Fire District: [No [Yes Flood Hazard Area: [1No [DYes I O O (9]
Building Height: Feet_ 21" —0" Number of Stories__1_ R ‘ AT STAIR & RAMI DETA”-S m m[l-] T
Mezzanine: Ne [OYes = = ~
STRUCTURAL DESION S| FOUNDATION PLAN, PILE DETAILS < < I\
Gross Building Avea TSI e 52 FLOOR FRAMING PLAN T w (2
St BCSTHG (50 FD Y 489 6D ARE wipssges Foeme: Wed (4 —o0 — 53 ROOF FRAMING PLAN & DETAILS O o
1.0
ist_Floor . 6,936 SF 6,936 SF Snow  (lg) —— = —
Basement ) . X Seismic (1) —10 5S4 S1 RUGTURAL DETAILS
TOTAL : 6,936 SF 6,936 SF Live Loads: Roof 20 psf Ext. Deck 40 psf FPl FIRE 5PR|NKLER PLAN
A Mezzanine ___ NA  psf Attic Floor ____10  psf . -
ALLOWABLE AREA Floor 100 psf ' Pl PLUMBING SCHEDULES & DETAILS
iy by, Gttty (et pee QR EAS Dk ow Loat: 10 pst P2 PLUMBING DRAIN / WASTE / VENT PLANS
jusiness ucatona actory - oderate =1 ow . i - " -
Hozardous [] H—1 Detonate [JH-2 Deflagrate [1H-3 Combust  [] H—4 Health []H-5 HPM Wil Loioat S“s'c w’"‘:: fpeed —‘:5-‘ mph  (ASCE-7-02) P3 PLUMBING WATER SUPPLY PLAN
croae xposure Category B
inetitutionol L] 11 LYz Oi-3 L -4 Wind Base Shjars (for MWFRS) Vx = 23,5004 vy = __ 24,600§ P4 PLUMBING DWYV / SUPPLY RISERS
I-3 Condition 01 2 Os O+ 0O>5
[ Mercantile Residentiol [ R—1 WRrR-2 0ORrR-3 OR-4 SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY A Ml SCHEDULES & DETAILS
Storage (] S-1 Moderate O] S-2 Low [ High—piled Compliance with Section 1616.4 only? O YEs CNo M2 HVAC PLAN
[ Utility and Miscellaneous [ Parking Garage [ open [ Enclosed [] Repair Garage SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY i i c (WD) N
; N/A Provide the following Seismic Design Parameters:
Secondary Occupancy:
Seismic Use Group 1 El ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE ¢ DETAILS o
Mixed Occupancy: E No [dves Separation: Hr. Exception: Sp;ctrlzl Respo:me Acceleration Ss 0.144  %g Sy 0.096 %g <
2 . i = P T E2 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN C - Z
c DESCRIPTION BLD(EA?AREA TAB!EE)SOS"’ AREEE )FQR AREEPF R A,_,_éﬁ) LE MA,(“F&UM Site Classification D [JField Test [JPresumptive [JHistorical Data
STORY NO. AND USE PER STORY AREA OPEN SPACE SPRiNKI?ER AREAAgR BUILDING Basic stru;turol sys:tem (check one) . E3 ELECTRlCAL POHER PLAN z 0 j
(ACTUAL) INCREASE' | INCREASEZ | UNLIMITED® AREA* —X_Bearing Wall . Dual w/Special Moment Frame E4 ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULES / RISER n 0
3 —X) 5.936 7000 ~NOT USED NOT USED 7,000 7,000 __.  Building Frame __.  Dual w/Intermediate R/C or Special Steel
2 - . = . . Moment Frame - Inverted Pendulum > = 0 E
, : ; : : . . e T L0 | WASTEWATER SYSTEM SITE PLAN 3¢
—_———————— Anckesl il i m
ysis Procedure X___ Simplified . Equivalent Lateral Force Modal eR A D ND R A N A GE ] A
ALLOWARBLE: iG] Architectural, Mechanical, Components anchored? WES 2 IN@ A D | P N O 0
Asomete INCREASE FOR SPRINKLERS | SHOWN ON PLANS | CODE LATERAL DESIGN CONTROL: Earthquake : Wind ___X 3 SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENTATION PLAN - -
Type of Construction Type vy-B Type___V—B 503 SO BEARRNG SAPACITIES: “ OVERALL I’MS I El‘ "IATER SYS I EM h_ z l-
Building height in feet _ |Feet____40' _ |Feet=H+20'=_ Feet__21' 503 . . ) - SMsNASTEWATER SYSTEM DETAILS o
Building Height in Stories | Stories__2—Story _ | Stories+1= Stories 1—Story 503 Pile size, type, and capacity  _8xB TREATED SYP §2, 15 TON 6 WASTEWATER SYSTEM DETAILS S 0 0
—_—____—_—_#_——.———_-— _____——_—- o =
FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS ReadE'SE /50 = 55 Bobipants) T WASTEWATER SYSTEM DETAILS m 0 y 4
Life Safety Plan Sheetf, if Provided o WATERCLOSETS | URINALS | LAVATORIES SHOWERS/ DRINKING FOUNTAINS O =
FIRE RATING DESIGN N DESIGN MALE _|FEMALE MALE |FEMALE | TUBS REGULAR | ACCESSIBLE >
BUILDING ELEMENT SEPARATION [REQ'D | PROVIDED DE;ﬁB # FOR ol RATE#D = FOR ¥ ISTING = = - B = = o = 5 I M 301..5 2 Y
DISTANCE (w/. * | suger #| (RATED | PENETRATION | RATED EW 65 | 6.5 = 65 | 65 12 1 1 Q
(FEET) REDUCTION) ASSEMBLY JOINTS EQUIRED 2 2 - 2 2 5 1 1 > Q
SthCturql frame' #
itncluding columns, girders, — 0 0 — - - = ) w z
russes ACCESSIBLE PARKING 20- " BATT INSULATION / BLOWN >'
Bearing walls —— SILT FENCE = ad| ), ELEVATION NMBER ‘ < 3
Ecturtar LOT OR PARKING | TOTAL§ OF PARKING SPACES # OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED TOTAL # DRAKWING SHEET NMMBER P 0
— — - — AREA REQUIRED PROVIDED | REGULAR WITH 5 |VAN SPACES WITH 8] ACCESSIBLE .. | CONCRETE m
:::“ £ g g = - = = ACCESS AISLE ACCESS AISLE PROVIDED G ELEVATION MARK @—— | DRYHALL OR PLASTER S ; 0
B West 30 0 0 = = = 2] = 2 = = - = — 7/ Bl Wl i &
South 30 0 0 = - - - = = == e — / STEEL

—_— = N/A = - - = - TOTAL = 25 DRAINAGE / SLOPE ARROW 7, 0 w
:u:ltbeoring Walls and f ‘ - E

artitions :

Exterior Walls ENERGY SUMMARY A REVISIOH IR 3 < i q

North N/A - = = = = = ENERGY REQUIREMENTS: o | 5 0
East N/A - - - - — - The following data shall be considered minimum and any special attribute required to meet the energy code shall FINISH CARPENTRY o I
We; N /A - = - = = - also be provided. Each Designer shall furnish the required portions of the project information for the plan data o
South N/A = = = = = = sheet. If energy cost budget method, state the annual energy cost budget vs allowable annual energy cost budget. == s
0 0 - - = =

THERMAL ENVELOPE

Hﬁu:r%éf{ﬁg:r:ﬁ::rting beams| - e ﬁfPlf;;::':?;it‘i]:: i [ Performance [ Energy Cost Budget Al BBRJ E\/ I AT | ONS ¢ SYM: 501—5 0 0 iI;J SN;T_gE—_ﬁ[; 1 C

Interior Walls and partitions =

0 0 - - - -
Climate Zone: 8
— | Roof tructi Heating Degree days (base 65 degrees F): 2506
?:clu‘;?:: :L::p;:::ting beams - 1 1 CBA1 P531 = - Cooling Degree days (base 50 degrees F): 5412 ASSET NUMBER!
and joist Project Type: New Construction - ANGLE (A CONSTRUCTION JOINT 6P. GLAZED PAVER TILE [ PLATE TOS. TOP OF STEEL ! :
Shaft_Enclosures—Exit B B B = = = = Vertical Glazing/Wall Area Pct.: 4% AL. ALUMINM CRS  GOWRSES 6B  GIPIMSHEATHNG  PLMB.  PLIMBING TON TOP OF WALL 58 = 16 = 00
Shaft Enclosures—Other = N/A = = == = — Building Type: Dormitory AB. ANCHOR BOLT DET. DETAIL GYP. &6YPIM PLYWD. PLYWOOD T. TREAD ?E—VfSIDN?
Corridor Separation - 3 . ABAT | USRS "‘5_‘"11/"'-‘% = COMPONENT NAME/ DESCRIPTION GROSS CAVITY CONT. | PROPOSED APPROX. APPROXIMATE DIA.  DIAMETER HM HOLLOW METAL LB¥)  POWND P TYPICAL e —
Qocupancy Separotion _ = A 1 s | US0S | oo/t = o RABLUE | R-veale | WTPWT ARCH,  ARCHITECTURAL DBL.  DOUBLE HOR  HORIZONTAL PREFAB. PREFABRICATED UNFIN. UNFINISHED -
B e ion - A = = = = — { [ROOF_1: WOOD TRUSS, WITH BATT INSULATION 6936 38.0 0.0 0.027 o AT D5 DOWN SPOUT WB.  HOSE BIBB PSL.  POUNDS PER SGUARE INGH UON. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
Tenant Separation - 1 1 ABA1 U305 WL5021/WL1001 = EXTERIOR WALL 1: :‘VC}ODF %Tuﬁpmgcmp:cs” oc 2550 19.0 0.0 0.089 AV6. AVERAGE EA. EACH INGUL.  INSULATION REGD REQUIRED VERT. VERTICAL
|incidental Use Separation - - - - - - - - BB BACK TO BACK En EYE WASH INT. INTERIOR R RISER HWAM. HELDED HWIRE MESH
* |ndicate section number permitting reduction WINDOW 1: WOOD CLAD FRAME, 2 PANE W/ LOW- E, 487 - _ 0.570 BSMT. BASEMENT EEC. EECTRICAL JoT. Jolst SAN. SANITARY W WITH
CLEAR, FIXED, SHGC 0.27, IMPACT RESISTANT. BRG. BEARING ELEV. ELEVATION LAV. LAVATORY SEC. SECTION WD WOOD
LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS BM. BENCH MARK EXIST. EXISTING MH. MAN HOLE SHT. SHEET A
A Emergency Lighting: ONo  EYES DOOR 1: GLASS, CLEAR, IMPACT RESISTANT, SHGC 027] 193 = a 0.570 BLKG.  BLOCKING BC  ELECTRIC WATER COOLER ~ MO.  MASONRY OPENING  SHTHG.  SHEATHING 102 ROOM/SPACE NMBER DATE ISSUED:!05-30-08
Exit Signs: [ NO W YES FLOOR 1: WOOD FRAMED 7958 30.0 0.0 0.033 BD. BOARD EM EXPANSION JOINT MAT. MATERIAL SIM. SIMILAR
Fire Alarm: CONo  MYES : ; ’ BLDG LDING EXTENDED BOTTOM CHORD ~ MAX MAXIMM SPEC SPECIFICATIONS . WINDOW TYPE DRAWN BY: CLS
Smoke Detection Systems: ~ [I1NO  WIVES oo %uu&m&m g EXTERIOR > MN.  MINMM 56, SQUARE &)
SRR e ENVELOPE PASSES: DESIGN 1% BETTER THAN CODE | G CENTER LINE FE FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION MID.  MOWNTED 5 SERVICE SINK @ DOOR TYPE CHECKED BY:VIMB
oG CENTER TO CENTER FINFL. FINISH FLOOR MD&. MOULDING STD. STANDARD
SHEET NO.
(AN CAST IRON FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER NTS. NOT TO SCALE ol STEEL e e CENTER. LINE
coL. COLUMN FD. FLOOR DRAIN NO. NUMBER ST6. STORAGE — HDDEN LINE
CONC. CONCRETE FT6. FOOTING oL. ON CENTER SAL. SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING
| o CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT FRGWE FIRE RATED 6YPSIM HALLBOARD OPNG. OPENING T¢G TONGUE AND GROOVE —Jw—' BREAK LINE
; CONT. CONTINVOUS GALY. GALVANIZED PNL. PANEL TOF. TOP OF FOOTING
‘ (A CEILING JoIST 6A. GAUGE PLLAM. PLASTIC LAMINATE TOJd TOP OF JoIST e CONGTRUCTION FENCE oF |

| G GlAS L
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6 | o , & | S | 2 | |
(L Lt e
. SOIL BORING LOCATIONS ARE DENOTED BY -SYMBOL.
2. DEVELOPMENT WHICH WILL TAKE PLACE WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE
|IOO-YEAR FLOOD PLAIN AT ELEVATION 4.0' (NAVD 88) (PER F.IRM. N

ZONE "AE") 1S5 DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF E -
O EXECUTIVE ORDER 123, UNIFORM FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT POLICY. Z oy EO o
—— CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAR THE AREA INSIDE THE SHOWN CONSTRUCTION O m@g
S , LIMITS, PROVIDE SILT FENCE (WHERE SHOWN) AND MAINTAIN, (D o (N
X7, ‘ a. PROJECT SHALL BE PHASED AS FOLLOWS: — O ,_N?
¥ /] Ist: SITE CLEARING < n °
X A 2nd: BUILDING FOUNDATION ¢ ENCLOSURE COMPLETED BEFORE THE WASTE WATER (D = 3
SYSTEM -
( THIS AREA TO BE USED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR MATERIAL STORAGE AND STASING,) LL' O %m
3rd: THE WASTE WATER SYSTEM SHOULD BE INSTALLED DURING THE INTERIOR % 2=
CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUILDING. 2 0%
4th:  SITE GRADING AND LANDSCAPING SHOULD BE FINISHED. CONTRACTOR TO - S Vo

e B , PROVIDE SOD FROM THE BUILDING TO THE 10" CONSTRUCTION LIMIT. 5 N

\ 2354 e 3. ORIGINAL SURVEY PLAN BY PHILIP . HINTON OT/01/2002. 0(

A o 20

L & 3:

% ; — ’]l-

Y

e

. L ' r— 1Y 7
: I DI 9
] : D - F .3
2 — < ) T (o)
= AREA FOUND TO BE SUITABLE AS DETAILED m O I
IN THE SOIL/SITE EVALUATION AI:ID MOUNDING 0 lf)
ANALYSIS REPORT ENTITLED "SUBJECT: SQILS u,l w i
INFORMATION FOR A 1440 GPD WASTEWATER L N
SYSTEM PROPOSED TO SERVE A 12-BEDRQOM < z _I \

DORMITORY FOR THE CAPE HATTERAS FERRY
TERMINAL" AS PREPARED BY ENVIRONMENTAL m { o
AND SOIL SERVICES, INC., SCOTT STONE, AND -
DATED DECEMBER 31, 2001 m (D Yo
&' MAX. WITH WIRE
) _ : K "MAX. ITHOUT STEEL OR
O AR\ _@2-SUIL BORING . LA STEHL OR G . R FopiE
22700+ = ; i o et nn s A EXISTING WASTEWATER SYSTEM: HWOOD POSTS 0 —
R - : MIDDLE AND VERTICAL WIRES ||y
R e il B e ey - SHALL BE 124 GAUSE MIN..
g ‘L BE : ’_@"{, TNV e e e SITE PLAN PREPARED BY NCDOT SHALL BE lO ' =
‘ | B N\ T 8T W - GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION SGAUGE MIN.. = i
1=l 1]:

EXISTING CREW DORMITORY HIRE FIL-I-ER ch G §
N -
AREA FOUND TO BE SUITABLE AS DETAILED [: -
IN THE SOIL/SITE EVALUATION AND MOUNDING
i ANALYSIS REPORT ENTITLED "SUBJECT: SOILS \ 0
| INFORMATION FOR A 1440 GPD WASTEWATER
SoRons TR 2 LS L I | NoTES - c
/ TERMINAL" AS PREPARED BY ENVIRONMENTAL WIRE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 32" FILTER FABRIC 9 OR <
\F DATED Decewstn 31, 2001 o | INHICTH AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMM POSTS 0
N EXTEND MOUND GRADE TO MEET RAMP. e o COMPACTED FILL r
. | \F ADOTIONAL RAMP POSSITION, FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE A MINIMUM =
| Lol NOTE: ENGINEER OR LICENSED SOIL OF 36" IN WI 2 T | B8 - —
; [ SCIENTIST AND LOCAL HEALTH ;’rﬁm mﬁ‘m—;r TO THE WIRE AS i 1 |'-— — 1 X :l I r l i g
. : DEPARTMENT TO INSPECT FILL RECTED ENGINEER < L : ' —TT11 i1 1717 ——
T NEW 2 ACNEL WASTH AN rg,ﬁTgﬁ*gL i STEEL POST SHALL BE 5-0" IN = l | = l ] \ ‘b' ’ l:‘J l b’ 1 f 2

HEIGHT AND BE OF THE SELF-FASTENER

LoNiEd Y OTHEE

SO ANGLE STEEL TYPE.
141.28° EXTENSION 4 DEPTH
: OF FABRIC AND  |_4% o
WIRE INTO TRENCH -

Ty,
T}
e & ar.
L]

AREA FOUND TO BE SUITABLE AS DETAILED
IN' THE SOIL/SITE EVALUATION AND MOUNDING
ANALYSIS REPORT ENTITLED "SUBJECT: SOILS
INFORMATION FOR A 1440 GPD WASTEWATER
SYSTEM PROPOSED TO SERVE A 12—BEDROOM
DORMITORY FOR THE CAPE HATTERAS FERRY
TERMINAL" AS PREPARED BY ENVIRONMENTAL
| AND SOIL SERVICES, INC., SCOTT STONE, AND
DATED DECEMBER 31, 2001

/ 2 \SILT FENCE DETAILS
Cl JscALE: N.TS.

SEE 2/¢l OVERHEAD ELECTRICAL AND
\  TELEPHONE SERVICE
' ELECTRICAL SERVICE, POLE
YL 0 & TRANSFORMER BY CAPE
~  HATTERAS ELECT. CO-OP.
(252) 495-5616 BUXTON, NC.

HIGHWAY DIVISION 1, NCDOT
DARE COUNTY,

FERRY DIVISION

PROJECT:

&
:
.%
g
HATTERAS DORMITORY NO. 2

: G NCDOT
> ' e FERRY
' ID NUMBER:

00—-05315-01C
ASSET NUMBER:

28« 16 = 00
REVISIONS
NO. DATE

i
O

EXTEND HANDICAP
ACCESS STRIPING

SEA VIEW DRIVE
ATLANTIC OCEAN

10' CONSTRUCTION LIMIT. iy
SOD INSIDE OF THIS =11 .
AREA AFTER CONSTRUCTION. | |

DATE ISSUED:0S-30-08

DRAWN BY: CLS

CHECKED BY: VMB

SHEET NO.
(1 \SITE / UTILITY PLAN / CONST. LIMIT VIGINITY MAP
Cl JecALE: 1" = 40.00' DARE COUNTY C—1
NORTH CAROLINA s o
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& , 5 , 4 g 3 | = | '
LOCATION OF 0SB SMOKE STOP
ASPHALT SHINGLES 2x4 LOOKOUTS
12 TRUSSES (SEE STRUCTURES)
LOCATION OF 0SB SMOKE STOP
5% ROOFING FELT 4 / 22X36 ATTIC ACCESS /
5/8" 0SB ROOF DECK ) - — A - — :
coor © it oy N — NI T
>== SPR TIC —~—f—
Ix8 FASCIA \\\ T E
™~ \\“‘\-..____‘ [ T O
e I/4" FC SOFFIT S~ s 2 02
¢ TOB = 108-I" Irq . o ™ I S END WALL FRAMING 8 ﬁmg
P : - N
3 I~ 7 | 3}«; WH (D O Lo
OOKOUT NE (N SAC A ' ~ S Y
I/4" FC SOFFIT A 24" W N 7\ i 1l = o
I-HR RATED 5/8" &6YP W/ 4 MIL. by &1 ()}, ) O | -
Tk VAPOR BARRIER ¢ 3/8" RESILIENT e J — ) L : i UJ o %0’
CHANNELS @ 16" O.C. | D Z5x
— s [ | F— - <
- - L ‘ ] = 0
| = I
A\ | o oY
H \ A v 20
L T
SEE B5/Al FOR WALL Xid/grher Lot TR AT BU|LD|N6 SZC'HON WHERE PLUMBING WASTE LINES DROP BELOW THE FLOOR SYSTEM, ENCLOSE THEM IN 2x4 O I
CONSTRUCTION TYPES. PP A (nl  Lofdal == — FRAMING HUNG FROM THE FLOOR SYSTEM W/ " RIGID INSULATION AND BOX FRAMING W/ —  CF
| ks SCALE. 1B - - o /4" F-C SOFFIT PANELS (SEE A5/A2 FOR A GENERAL FRAMING DETAIL ¢ | / S2 FOR THE T 3
\@ : - GENERAL LOCATION OF THE PLUMBING BOXING). I_ m 0
5/16" HARDI PLANK SIDING EF Sisl ST INSHL. N Ilo
ON I/2" 0SB SHEATHING W/ _I E O
HOUSE WRAP o E' i I'g
5/8" GYP 0 e 004
TRUSSES (SEE STRUCTURES) w -
< z N
PROVIDE HURRICANE STRAPPING < I
FROM TRUSSES TO COLUMNS - U S0 SMOME SR [ JaTE GANE 0] é e
OR T . PROV u_
SEE STRUCTURE SHEETS S| ¢ 54 %%Lpgiﬁéﬁ TOP ¢ BOTI'OM FRAMING TO TRUSS AS REQUIRED TO -
MOUNT OSB.
3/4" T46 GLUED ¢ SCREWED TO
JOISTS W/ 1/4" PLYWOOD N
¢ FFE = 100-0" ; h
i S ol
.. 3 F ., , N N
VA i\ : % Vi : 3 ) NGNS
¢ TOP OF COL. = 49'-1/2" 4 | X PR 3
N ! | NNV
TOB. : R& 7 NRE RS 2 EQ
L lo8'"-I" | | H—, — - AN
/4" F-C SOFFIT PANELS = I —_— Z | ; z <
a* (R-30) BATT INSUL. : : ] ot ‘ | C g 5 <
. o o
I I OFFICE CORRIDOR KITCHEN DINING ROOM O 0o
L EE T >0
L[l 1 , B A L i oC ) 2 s
L I " it o, |_ J o a
| _==_I_ %IOO—O FFE Z ™ - —
T'O'COL'I L ﬂlﬁ i OBl ER, ER ORER  HR E]ﬁ TN W _:75 5rj I T . fR El ER Rl RR RBE BE RE ER BE ER MR I— |'I'
SR I \ |\ N Ty X_ ) E > g r
| | N\ | @ e e B PR o T e S el ron A o5 Fm s | A sz
" RIGID o BOX FRAMING W/
| | FLOOR SYSTEM (SEE STRUC ) I/4" F-C SOFFIT PANE]L 9 (SEE A5/A2 FOR A GENERAL FRAMING DETAIL ¢ | / 52 FOR THE O D 9
: I e R ST B GENERAL LOCATION QF| THE PLUMBING BOXING). =S >
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